LIST OF RCOs

Organization Name Organization Address

PO Box 6255, Pittsburgh, PA
15212

Allegheny City Central
Association

806 Western Avenue,

Allegheny West Civic Council
egheny West Livic Cound Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Allentown Community
Development Corporation

Beltzhoover Consensus Group

Bloomfield Alliance

Bloomfield Development
Corporation

4900 Friendship Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15224

5149 Penn Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15224

3629 California Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

P.O. Box 9606, Pittsburgh, PA

Bloomfield-Garfield Corporation

Brighton Heights Citizens
Federation

Brookline Together

15226
. 5 : P.O. Box 5901, Pittsburgh, PA
Carrick Community Council 15210
5 .
Charles Street Area Corporation 12121145nyder S, (s, 2

Community Alliance of Spring
Garden — East Deutschtown

1308 Spring Garden Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

436 7th Ave Suite 230,

Downtown Neighbors Alliance )
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

415 E Ohio Street Suite 225,
Pittsburgh, PA

P.O. Box 8723, Pittsburgh, PA
15221

East Allegheny Community
Council

East Hills Consensus Group

Fineview Citizens Council P.O. Box 6602 Pittsburgh, PA

. X X P.0. Box 9180, Pittsburgh, PA
Friendship Community Group 15224
Greenfield Community
Association

4901 Second Avenue, 2nd

Hazelwood Initiati
azelwood Initiative Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15207

Time and Place of Meetings Website

General Membership Meetings are held on the second Monday of each

https://www.alleghenycitycentral.org/

month, except for August and December. Meetings begin at 7:00pm and
are held at 1310 Arch Street OR 712 West North Avenue

971 Beech Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15233; Second Tuesday of each month at
7:30, in-person and via Zoom

Place: 827 E Warrington Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15210

Date: 2nd Wednesday of the Month ~ Time: 6:00 PM

Board meetings take place the 2nd Thursday of each month (except
June & December). Most meetings are held in person at 900 Delmont
Ave - Pittsburgh, PA 15210.

Community Forums are held on the 3rd Thursday of each month at 900
Delmont Ave. - Pittsburgh., PA 15210

Bloomfield Liedertafel Society, 410 S Mathilda St, Pittsburgh, PA 15224;
Quarterly community meetings

https://alleghenywest.or;

https://allentowncdc.com

www.bcg15210.0rg

https://bloomfieldalliance.org/

4800 Friendship Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15224 Board Meetings: conducted
via Zoom unless otherwise advertised AND Bi-annual General Meetings:
West Penn Hospital Nursing School Auditorium

https://bloomfieldpgh.or;

113 N. Pacific Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15224 http://bloomfield-garfield.org/

John Morrow Elementary School Auditorium, 1611 Davis Avenue,

Pittsburgh, PA 15212 www.brightonheights.org

Brookline Teen Outreach, 520 Brookline Blvd, Pittsburgh, PA 15226

https://www.brooklinetogether.org/

Concord Elementary School Auditorium, 2350 Brownsville Rd,
Pittsburgh, PA 15210

Community Meetings 4th Thursdays every other month: Propel
Community Wellness Center or virtual through Zoom

http://www.carrickpa.com,

WWwWw.cCsacpa.org

Board Meetings occur the first Tuesday of every month, 6:30pm.
Community Member Meetings occur the second Tuesday of every
month, 6:30pm.

Both are held in-person at 1308 Spring Garden Avenue, and also
accessible via a zoom link shared on website.

WWW.CA-SGED.ORG

K&L Gates Building 28th floor Conference Room, 210 6th Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222; Meetings occur once every three months on a
Thursday at 9 a.m.

https://www.pittsburghdna.org/

The 2nd Tuesday of Every Month at 7p EST via Zoom http://deutschtown.org/

https://www.facebook.com/EastHillsCon

Petra International Ministries, 235 Eastgate Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15235
sensusGroup/

4th Tuesday of the Month - The Pittsburgh Project 2801 N. Charles N

Street 15214 or Oakglade Realty 2246 Wilson Avenue 15214

Public Community Meetings are announced with time and location. The

FCG will continue to offer meetings via zoom which was adopted during

the COVID-19 pandemic and has actually increased accessibility.

https://www.friendship-pgh.or

Magee Recreational Center. See events calendar:
http://gcapgh.org/gca-calendar-on-facebook/

Since Spring 2020, HI’s regularly scheduled monthly meetings (which
are held the 2nd Tuesday of each month), have been held via Zoom. In

http://gcapgh.or;

https://www.hazelwoodinitiative.org/

January 2023, we began to hold hybrid meetings and expect to
continue to do so.

Primary Contact(s)
Name

Nancy Schaefer

All Current Board

Members

Tyler J. Abbott

Jill Evans

Dana Murphy

Abby Carpenter

Alonso Diaz-Perez

Joseph
Glassbrenner

Caitlin McNulty
Amanda Rineer

Angela Williams

CASGED Board

John Valentine

Kathleen Dapper

Diane I. Daniels

Rhonda Strozier

Ellen Dibiase

Isaac Smith

Sonya Tilghman

Primary Contact Mailing ) )
Address Primary Contact Email
PO Box 6255, Pittsburgh PA g
president@accapgh.org
15212
806 Western Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15233
2130 English Turn Drive,
Presto, PA

board@alleghenywest.org

tjabbate1331@gmail.com

203 Michigan Street,

Pittsburgh, PA 15210 beg15210@gmail.com

714 Edmund St, Pittsburgh, PA . )
officer5656@gmail.com
15224 officer5656@gmail.com
4900 Friendship Avenue, .
N @ pgh.org
Pittsburgh, PA 15224 board@bloomfieldpgh.or;
113 N. Pacific Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15224
PO Box 99602, Pittsburgh, PA

alonso@bloomfield-garfield.org

joseph.glassbrenner@gmail.com

15233

PO. Box 9606, PItisbureh, P ooldinetogether@gmail.com
15226

P.0. Box 5901 Pittsburgh, PA carrickcommunitycouncil@gmail.com
15210

2447 Snyder St, Pittsburgh, PA el AR G

15214

1308 Spring Garden Avenue,

) info@ca-sged.org
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

436 Seventh Ave Suite 230, Pitt jvalentine@pittsburghdna.org

415 E Ohio Street Suite 225,
Pittsburgh Pa

P.O. Box 8723, Pittsburgh, PA
15221

kathleen.dapper@gmail.com

easthillsconsensusgroup@gmail.com

P.O. Box 6602 Pittsburgh, PA  rhonda@ourfuturehilltop.org

P.0. Box 9180, Pittsburgh, PA

15224 President@friendship-pgh.org

Isaacsmith82 @gmail.com

4901 Second Avenue, 2nd

tilgh hazelwoodinitiative.
Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15207 Shienman@hazelwoodinitiative.org

Primary Contact
Phone

(412) 465-0192

(412) 204-6168

(412) 889-9732

(412) 2771707

(412) 853-0449

(412) 475-9531

(412) 441-6950
(412) 690-0918
(412) 302-9394
(412) 339-0808

(412) 969-0548

(412) 228-0376

412-606-4753

(412) 321-1204

(412) 241-4436

(412) 288-0153

(412) 913-2871

(724) 766-9965

(412) 421-7234

Approval Date

4/29/2025

7/8/2025

2/13/2023

9/8/2023

7/10/2025

3/13/2019

1/31/2019
8/6/2019
1/22/2019
4/3/2019

8/16/2022

5/8/2024

7/2/2025

11/3/2022

3/4/2021

5/26/2021

2/13/2019

4/12/2023

4/20/2021

Expiration
Date

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2026
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12/31/2026
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Organization Name

Highland Park Community Council

Hill Community Development
Corporation

Hill District Collaborative
Hill District Consensus Group

Homewood Community
Development Collaborative

Jasmine Nyree Homes, Inc

Larimer Consensus Group

Lincoln-Lemington Collaborative

Manchester Chateau Partnership

Alliance

Manchester Neighbors

Marshall-Shadeland Community

Group

Mount Washington Community
Development Corporation

Mt. Oliver City St. Clair
Community Group

Oakcliffe Community
Organization of South Oakland

Oakland Business Improvement
District

Oakland Planning and
Development Corporation

Perry Hilltop Citizens Council

Pittsburgh Downtown
Partnership

Point Breeze North Development

Corporation

Point Breeze Organization

LIST OF RCOs

Organization Address

PO Box 5036, Pittsburgh, PA
15206

2015 Centre Ave, 2nd Floor,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1835 Centre Avenue, RM 130,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

801 N. Homewood Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15208

3011 Landis Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 152041

200 Larimer Ave, Pittsburgh,
PA 15206

6920 Apple Ave, Pittsburgh,
PA 15206

1319 Allegheny Ave,
Pittbsurgh PA, 15233

P.O. Box 99974, Pittsburgh, PA
15233

3127 Brighton Road,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

608 Virginia Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15211

432 Walde St., Pittsburgh, PA
15210

Oakland Business
Improvement District

218 Oakland Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15213"

294 Semple Street, Pittsburgh,
PA 15213

2344 Perrysville Avenue 15214

307 Fourth Avenue, Floor 2,
The Bank Tower, Pittsburgh,
PA 15222

P.O. Box 5465, Pittsburgh, PA
15206

6657 Reynolds Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

Time and Place of Meetings

All meetings are being conducted via Zoom - 7pm - 3rd Thursday of
each month except July and December

Jeron X. Grayson Community Center, 1852 Enoch St, Pittsburgh, PA
15219

Monthly — either in-person or virtually; see website events page

Hill House Association, Conference Room 2; Also virtual on Tuesday's or
Thursday's from 5:30-8 pm - Check our website

Rotating facilities of Collaborative Partners - check website calendar -
4th Thursday of the month at 6pm

Bi-annually and as needed. See website calendar of events

6435 Frankstown Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15206

We have Zoom meetings the second Wednesday each month from 6:00
PM - 7:30 PM. We will be resuming in-person meetings at 1551 Lincoln
Ave in the Fall 2023.

Meetings take place once per quarter, at 1319 Allegheny Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

A meeting of the Board of Directors shall be held at the registered office
of Manchester Neighbors or at such a place designated by the Board of
Directors. A regular meeting shall be held quarterly between January
and December.

Pressley Ridge Administrative Building, 2611 Stayton Street, Pittsburgh,
PA 15212

Ormsby Avenue Café 402 Ormsby Ave., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15210
Second Wednesday of the month at 7pm. In person meetings: Craft

Professional Building at 3240 Caraft Place; otherwise meetings are held
virtually via Zoom.

Via online 5 times/yr. Check website events.

294 Semple Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15213

4th Tuesday of the Month - The Pittsburgh Project 2801 N. Charles
Street 15214. During the pandemic, meetings are held virtually on zoom

Pierce Studio-Trust Arts Education Center, 805 Liberty Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Meetings are held via Zoom

Sterrett Classical Academy, 7100 Reynolds St, Pittsburgh, PA 15208 OR
Community Room at The Frick, 7227 Reynolds St, Pittsburgh, PA 15208

Website
https://hpccpgh.or;
https://www.hilldistrict.or;
https://hillvoices.or|

www.hdcg.org

www.homewood-collaborative.org

WWWw.jasminenyreecampus.com

https:

'www.larimerconsensusgroup.org

https:

'www.facebook.com,

L

https:

nternal

'www.facebook.com/manchester

https:

citizens/

marshall-shadeland.org,

https:

https:

www.mwcdc.org

'www.facebook.com/MtOStClairC

ommGrp/

www.oakcliffe.org

oaklandpittsburgh.com

https://www.opdc.or;

www.perryhilltop.org

downtownpittsburgh.com/get-

involved/community-forums/

https:,

www.pointbreezenorth.com

https://www.pointbreezepgh.org/

LincolnLe
mingtonCollaborative/about/?ref=page i Sandra Glass

Primary Contact(s)
Name

Stephanie Walsh
Marimba Milliones
Tonya Ford

Randall Taylor

Walter Lewis

Marque Stansberry

Donna Jackson

LaShawn Burton
Faulk and
Kevin Jenkins

https://www.manchesterneighbors.com/ Stanley Lowe

Angel Gober and
Matt Gatto
Michael Carlin

Jamie Pierson

David Panasiuk

Shawn Fertitta

Andrea Boykowycz

Rhonda Strozier

Aaron Sukenik

Jeff Wetzel

Regina Kakadelis

Primary Contact Mailing
Address
PO Box 5036, Pittsburgh, PA
15206
2015-2017 Centre Ave,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1835 Centre Avenue, RM 130,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

801 N. Homewood Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15208

3011 Landis Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15204

200 Larimer Ave, Pittsburgh,
PA 15206

6920 Apple Ave, Pittsburgh,
PA 15206

1319 Allegheny Ave,
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

1423 Liverpool St, Pittsburgh
PA, 15233

P.O. Box 99974, Pittsburgh, PA
15233

3127 Brighton Road,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

608 Virginia Avenue,
Pittsburgh, PA 15211

432 Walde St., Pittsburgh, PA
15210

Oakland Business
Improvement District

218 Oakland Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

294 Semple Street, Pittsburgh,
PA 15213

P.O. Box 6602 Pittsburgh, PA

307 Fourth Avenue, Floor 2,
The Bank Tower, Pittsburgh,
PA 15222

6863 Meade St, Pittsburgh, PA
15208

6657 Reynolds Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

Primary Contact Email

HPCCPgh@gmail.com

policy@hilldistrict.org

tonya@allenenterprises.net

randalltaylor2016@gmail.com

wlewis@hcvpgh.or;

mstansberry@jasminenyreecampus.com

dmariejackson68@gmail.com

selglass@gmail.com

Ifaulk@manchestercitizens.org
kienkins@manchesterbidwell.org

stanley.lowe@yahoo.com

angel@onepa.org; mgatto22@gmail.com

mike@mwcdc.org

jamieleepierson@gmail.com

mtolivercity.stclair.commgrp@gmail.com

oakcliffe.org@gmail.com

shawn@oaklandbid.org

aboykowycz@opdc.org

rhonda@ourfuturehilltop.org

asukenik@downtownpittsburgh.com

jeff.wetzel@ae7.com

rmk088@gmail.com

Primary Contact
Phone

(412) 339-3873
(412) 765-1820
(412) 414-7418

(412) 477-5196

(412) 522-3450

(412) 520-8401
ext21

(412) 689-6221

(412) 725-0042

(412) 323-1743

(412) 736-8080

(412) 867-9332

(412) 855-2357

(513) 432-5918

(412) 260-1922

(412) 683-6243

(412) 621-7863

(412) 288-0154

(412) 325-0164

(412) 616-2762

(443) 768-0161

Approval Date
6/4/2020
10/24/2019
3/10/2022

3/11/2022

5/22/2019

6/18/2021

12/27/2018

12/11/2019

10/31/2024

1/9/2025

3/2/2020

2/10/2021

5/15/2019

3/23/2022

10/28/2021

12/6/2018

5/26/2021

7/12/2019

5/28/2019

11/18/2020

Expiration
Date

12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2025
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Organization Name

Polish Hill Civic Association of
Pittsburgh

Schenley Heights Collaborative

South Side Community Council

South Side Slopes Neighborhood

Association

Spring Hill Civic League

Squirrel Hill Urban Coalition

Swisshelm Forward

LIST OF RCOs

Organization Address

3060 Brereton Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

3143 Ewart Drive, Pittsburgh
PA 15219

PO Box 10776

P.O. Box 4248, Pittsburgh, PA
15203

1149 Admiral Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

5604 Solway Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15217

333 Whipple Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15218

1st Tuesday of each month at 6:30pm. West Penn Rec Center (450 30th

Time and Place of Meetings

St, Pittsburgh, PA 15219) and Zoom
Grace Memorial Presbyterian Church - 1000 Bryn Mawr Rd., Pittsburgh  https://www.facebook.com/schenleyHC2

PA 15219

Board meetings are held the second Monday of each month and
general meetings are held the last Monday in March and September; All

meetings via Zoom.

St. Paul of the Cross Retreat Center + Various

1351 Damas Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Jewish Community Center, 5738 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15217 -

6:30pm monthly

The time and place of regular public meetings shall be announced in
accordance with the Swisshelm Forward Communication Strategy

Website

www.polishhillcivicassociation.org

002/

http://www.southsidecommunitycouncil.

ore/

http://www.southsideslopes.or;

http://shcl.org/

https://shuc.or;

https://www.swisshelmforward.org/

Primary Contact(s)
Name

Colleen Shuda

Phillis D. Lavelle

Jacqueline Kaiser

Kristin Raup
Ben Soltesz
Maria Cohen

Swisshelm Forward
Board

Primary Contact Mailing
Address
3060 Brereton St. Pittsburgh
PA 15219
3143 Ewart Drive, Pittsburgh
PA 15219

PO Box 10776

P.O. Box 4248, Pittsburgh, PA
15203

1149 Admiral Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

5604 Solway Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15217

333 Whipple Street,
Pittsburgh, PA 15218

Primary Contact Email
hca@phcapgh.or|

pdl@lavellerealestate.com

jacky.kaiser@southsidecommunitycounci

lLorg
info@southsideslopes.org
bensoltesz@gmail.com

info@shuc.org

swisshelmforward@gmail.com

Primary Contact
Phone

(412) 467-6596

(412) 682-4635

(412) 467-6735

(412) 606-9372
(412) 320-0312

(412) 422-7666

(412) 475-0196

Approval Date
2/13/2019

7/29/2019

1/7/2020

7/30/2020
4/25/2019

5/28/2020

3/13/2025

Expiration
Date

12/31/2026

12/31/2024

12/31/2025

12/31/2025
12/31/2024

12/31/2025

12/31/2025
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